
WINTER SPORTS 

Basketball (boys and girls), Bowling (girls), Swim/Dive (boys), and Wrestling (boys and girls) 

 

Bowling 
Coach Brian Cherniak 
bcherniak@everettsd.org 

 

Season starts 
Monday Oct 31st 
Practice at 2:30 

Location: 
Evergreen Lanes 

Boys Basketball 
Coach Shane Stenesen 
Sstenesen@everettsd.org 

 

Season Starts 
Monday November 14th  
Practice from 2:15-4:30 

Location: 
Main gym 

Girls Basketball 
Coach Dave Roberts 
droberts@everettsd.org 

 

Season starts Monday 
November 14th 

Practice from 4:30-6:30  

Location: 
Main gym 

Swim/Dive 
Coach Eric Smith 
esmith@everettsd.org 

 

Season starts Monday 
November 14th 

Practice from 4:45-6:15 

Location: 
Kamiak High School 

Swimming Pool 

Boys Wrestling 
Coach Phil Brandstetter 
pbrandstetter@everettsd.org 

 

Season starts Monday 
November 14th 

Practice from 2:30-5:00 

Location: 
Wrestling room (lower gym) 

Girls Wrestling 
Taylor Malmberg 
tmalmberg@everettsd.org 

 

Season starts Monday 
November 14th  

Practice from 2:30 -4:30 

Location: 
Wrestling room (lower gym) 
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